Powers Rules ,1978 , for the implementation of the  project entitled "Production Of Quality 
Seeds Of Some Important Vegetable Crops (Tomatos, Brinjal and Okra) By Self Help 
Groups Of ST And SC Population In Bishnupur District Of Manipur For Sustainable 
Economic Development" for a period of 3 Year 0 Month at a total cost of Rs. 3186900 (Rupees 
 Thirty One Lakhs Eighty Six Thousand Nine Hundred  Only) on the terms and conditions detailed 
here under:-

2 The Project :
2.1 Title : "Production Of Quality Seeds Of Some Important Vegetable Crops 

(Tomatos, Brinjal and Okra) By Self Help Groups Of ST And SC Population 
In Bishnupur District Of Manipur For Sustainable Economic Development"

[...]

To adopt technologies for sustainable vegetable seed production (Tomato, Brinjal and 
Okra) in Bishnupur District.

2.4 Time Schedule:
The duration of the project is 3 Year 0 Month from the date of this sanction order.

2.5 Project Cost:
The total cost of the project is Rs. 3186900/-(Rupees  Thirty One Lakhs Eighty Six 

Thousand Nine Hundred  Only) as per details given below :

Buduget Head Year I Year II Year III Total(Rs.)

Equipment 1968900.00 1968900.00

Manpower 156000.00 156000.00 156000.00 468000.00

Travel 50000.00 50000.00 50000.00 150000.00

Consumables 100000.00 100000.00 100000.00 300000.00